

DECISION

Case number: NDR110-13

Applicant: John Sceriha

Respondent: Emmy Langenberg

Before: P Stilgoe OAM, Senior Member

Date: 30 September 2013

Initiating Document: Application for decision/order by consent

Application for leave to withdraw an application or referral

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT, BY CONSENT:

1. The Respondent engage an insured Arborist with a minimum of Australian qualifications framework level 3 in Arboriculture to remove the trees the subject of these proceedings within 14 days from the date of this Order.

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

2. John Sceriha is granted leave to withdraw the application for a tree dispute which was lodged with the tribunal on 1 May 2013.

P Stilgoe OAM Senior Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal